
4 James Everard HU10 7TY Kirk Ella 180686

5 CHRSN e.V. 38461 Ralph Bahr 65193 Wiesbaden, Deutschland 32469

6 CHRSN e.V. Ralph Bahr 65193 Wiesbaden, Deutschland 32469

7 Volker Schneider 35236 Breidenbach 28075

8 Gerd Grundmann 27476 Cuxhaven 22564

11 Herbert Wittmann 90763  Fürth 31229 Nico Wittmann 90763 Fürth 33219

12 Yannik Trautwein 77761 Schiltach 18950

13 Sven Bieniek 45731  Waltrop 44137

19 Ronnie Mengel 63589 Linsengericht 19337

23 Uwe Send 57076 Siegen 29077

24 CHRSN 13966 Ralf Scheib 55291 Saulheim 40001

25 Michael Schneider 35236 Breidenbach 24919

31 Daniel Schrey 33449 Langenberg 26287

35 Bill Cutler 3102 Kew East, Australia 9027551

38 Christian Mannl 85247 Schwabhausen 12430

39 Andrei Mannl 85247 Schwabhausen 34881

40 Markus Reich 6883 Au JA1511

41 Thomas Bartel 35428 Lang Göns 20404

46 Olivier Meurens 4650  Herve 902683

53 Florian Arlt 88131 Lindau/ Bodensee 30885

57 Jens Weimann 24211 Preetz 16743

63 Michael Klebe 56727 St. Johann 29685

68 Steffen Karnett 94474 Vilshofen an der Donau 24299

69 Lukasz Rawecki 61-657 Poznan S/ITA/10003

72 RCA 27 Peter Zysset 3114 Wichtrach 5803

73 Wolfgang Kaupp 89143 Blaubeuren 19007

75 Albrecht Kamenzin 78359 Orsingen-Nenzingen 16183

88 Peter Zimmermann 85716  Unterschleißheim Ja 1666

91 André Nösse 51381 Leverkusen 28274

96 Carsten Welschar 32469 Petershagen 10531

98 Marcus Mertens 58089 Hagen 21903

99 Thomas Wandel 72070 Tübingen 20228

105 Jonas Remmele 67310 Hettenleidelheim 11197

120 Rikli Motorsport AS 12 Peter Rikli CH 3380 Wangen an der Aare 582

192 Vanida Wernheimer 89520 Heidenheim 26180

230 Harry Bryzmann 67230 Obenheim 10238

309 Manfred Fleer 53945 Blankenheim 24621

311 Helmut Baumann 53347 Alfter 31361

312 Klaus Niesen 51373 Leverkusen 31505

313 Michael Tapella 53111 Bonn 24747

361 Mark Verhaegh NL-6041 Roermond 26079

371 Ko Koppejan NL-Domburg 35675794

400 Michael Sadurski 33818 Leopoldshöhe 12886

461 Rikli Motorsport AS 12 Robert Schärer CH 5073 Gipf-Oberfrick 5652

666 Reiner Zimmermann 89547 Gerstetten-Dettingen 16987

735 Franz Straub 88326  Aulendorf 42474

777 Victor Smolski 59269 Beckum 39852

888 Georgios Katsikis 5 7072 Siegen 42268



Class 3 BMW E30 M3 Group A 3913133

Class 5 BMW E36 STW 3625

Class 3 BMW M3 E30 Gruppe A 8369186

Class 1 Ford Sierra RS500 9612472

Class 1 BMW M3 Gruppe A/H 3616

Class 1 BMW DTM M3 E30 2427

Class 5 BMW 320i STW 3036624

Class 7 Bmw E36 325i 14360581

Class 9 VW Golf 1 6593650

Class 8 Opel Kadett 334900

Class 9 Ford Escort MK2 11535075

Calcc 1 Fors Sierra RS500 2411

Class 7 BMW M3 E36 3615

Class 8 BMW M535 3611

Class 3 BMW M3 3632

Class 7 BMW 325i 4215798

Class 5 Audi Audi A4 STW 11056409

Class 3 Ford Sierra 2406

Class 5 Seat Leon

Class 7 VW Lupo BTC 3610

Class 9 Ford Escort RS 2000 3627298

Class 7 Ford Mondeo MK2 9259105

Class 7 BMW E30 325i 11881106

Class 9 BMW e21 320 group 2 3626

Class 5 Ford Focus 1190591

Class 8 Opel Kadett C 7401290

Class 7 BMW 325i 5812148

Class 11 BMW 2002 ti 14994

Class 3 BMW E30 M3 2421

Class 4 Opel Kadett GSI 884166

Class 7 Ford Fiesta Zetec 16014291

Class 1 Audi 200 9555578

Class 9 Opel Kadett C Coupe GT/E Gruppe 4 3630

Class 5 Honda Accord Euro R CL7 3609

Class 4 Opel Kadett E GSI 2426

Class 7 Alfa Romeo 9322030

Class 7 PEUGEOT 309 GTI16 14387896

Class 7 Volvo 850 T5 3602

Class 7 Volvo 850 T5 3607

Class 7 Volvo 850 T5 3612

Class 1 BMW E30 M3 26379

Class 1 3567594

Class 8 Opel Ascona 400

Class 5 Honda Civic FD 2 1656157

Class 7 Opel Manta B 2431

Class 8 DeTomaso Pantera 8369186

Class 7 BMW M3 1012959

Class 8 Opel Kadett c 3384542



Starterliste Tourenwagen Golden Ära
St-Nr. Bewerber Vorname Name PLZ, Ort Vorname Name PLZ, Ort Klasse Marke Typ

1 AMC Diepholz e.V. Steffan Irmler 49457 Drebber Class 5 OPEL Kadett GSI

3 PROsport Kris Nissen 6052 Hergiswil Class 1 BMW M3 E30

4 James Everard HU10 7TY Kirk Ella Class 3 BMW E30 M3 Group A

5 CHRSN e.V. Ralph Bahr 65193 Wiesbaden, Deutschland Class 5 BMW E36 STW

6 CHRSN e.V. Ralph Bahr 65193 Wiesbaden, Deutschland Class 3 BMW M3 E30 Gruppe A

7 Volker Schneider 35236 Breidenbach Class 1 Ford Sierra RS500

8 Gerd Grundmann 27476 Cuxhaven Class 1 BMW M3 Gruppe A/H

11 Herbert Wittmann 90763  Fürth Nico Wittmann 90763 Fürth Class 1 BMW DTM M3 E30

12 Yannik Trautwein 77761 Schiltach Class 5 BMW 320i STW

13 Sven Bieniek 45731  Waltrop Class 7 Bmw E36 325i

19 Ronnie Mengel 63589 Linsengericht Class 9 VW Golf 1

23 Uwe Send 57076 Siegen Class 8 Opel Kadett

24 CHRSN Ralf Scheib 55291 Saulheim Class 9 Ford Escort MK2

25 Michael Schneider 35236 Breidenbach Calcc 1 Fors Sierra RS500

31 Daniel Schrey 33449 Langenberg Class 7 BMW M3 E36

35 Bill Cutler 3102 Kew East, Australia Class 8 BMW M535

38 Christian Mannl 85247 Schwabhausen Class 3 BMW M3

39 Andrei Mannl 85247 Schwabhausen Class 7 BMW 325i

40 Markus Reich 6883 Au Class 5 Audi Audi A4 STW

41 Thomas Bartel 35428 Lang Göns Class 3 Ford Sierra

46 Olivier Meurens 4650  Herve Class 5 Seat Leon

53 Florian Arlt 88131 Lindau/ Bodensee Class 7 VW Lupo BTC

57 Jens Weimann 24211 Preetz Class 9 Ford Escort RS 2000

63 Michael Klebe 56727 St. Johann Class 7 Ford Mondeo MK2

68 Steffen Karnett 94474 Vilshofen an der Donau Class 7 BMW E30 325i

69 Lukasz Rawecki 61-657 Poznan Class 9 BMW e21 320 group 2

72 RCA Peter Zysset 3114 Wichtrach Class 5 Ford Focus

73 Wolfgang Kaupp 89143 Blaubeuren Class 8 Opel Kadett C

75 Albrecht Kamenzin 78359 Orsingen-Nenzingen Class 7 BMW 325i

88 Peter Zimmermann 85716  Unterschleißheim Class 11 BMW 2002 ti

91 André Nösse 51381 Leverkusen Class 3 BMW E30 M3

96 Carsten Welschar 32469 Petershagen Class 4 Opel Kadett GSI

98 Marcus Mertens 58089 Hagen Class 7 Ford Fiesta Zetec

99 Thomas Wandel 72070 Tübingen Class 1 Audi 200

105 Jonas Remmele 67310 Hettenleidelheim Class 9 Opel Kadett C Coupe GT/E Gruppe 4

120 Rikli Motorsport Peter Rikli CH 3380 Wangen an der Aare Class 5 Honda Accord Euro R CL7



Starterliste Tourenwagen Golden Ära
St-Nr. Bewerber Vorname Name PLZ, Ort Vorname Name PLZ, Ort Klasse Marke Typ

192 Vanida Wernheimer 89520 Heidenheim Class 4 Opel Kadett E GSI

230 Harry Bryzmann 67230 Obenheim Class 7 Alfa Romeo

309 Manfred Fleer 53945 Blankenheim Class 7 PEUGEOT 309 GTI16

311 Helmut Baumann 53347 Alfter Class 7 Volvo 850 T5

312 Klaus Niesen 51373 Leverkusen Class 7 Volvo 850 T5

313 Michael Tapella 53111 Bonn Class 7 Volvo 850 T5

361 Mark Verhaegh NL-6041 Roermond Class 1 BMW E30 M3 

371 Ko Koppejan NL-Domburg Class 1

400 Michael Sadurski 33818 Leopoldshöhe Class 8 Opel Ascona 400

461 Rikli Motorsport Robert Schärer CH 5073 Gipf-Oberfrick Class 5 Honda Civic FD 2

666 Reiner Zimmermann 89547 Gerstetten-Dettingen Class 7 Opel Manta B

735 Franz Straub 88326  Aulendorf Class 8 DeTomaso Pantera

777 Victor Smolski 59269 Beckum Class 7 BMW M3

888 Georgios Katsikis 5 7072 Siegen Class 8 Opel Kadett c


